BMA

MACKAY TRANSFER SERVICES K , N ET, C

Effective 6 January 2026 moving people
SERVICE CODE BT1 BT2 BT1EXT | BT2EXT | BMA3A PD33 GY7 BMA30 GYs PD25 SPM1 | SPM1EXT2 | SPM1EXT
FREQUENCY MON-FRI SUN-THU WED-THU TUE-THU WED WED WED D/S THU THUN/S THU Every 3days | Every3days | Extention

ARRIVE SERVICE DETAILS (Flight Info etc.)| VA0S N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A  |SeebelowDates |See hetow Dates |See below Dates
DEPART 47/58 Tolcher St, Glenella (Bus Stop) 9:50 AM | 4:00 PM - - 12:35PM | 4:35PM | 4:35PM | 7:15AM | 8:15AM | 8:25AM | 12:35PM - .
DEPART Blacks Beach - Chenoweth Drive (Bus Stop) 10:05AM | 4:15PM - - 12:50 PM | 4:50PM | 4:50PM | 7:30AM | 8:30AM | 8:40 AM | 12:50 PM - -
DEPART Northern Beaches Bowls Club (Bus Stop) 10:15AM | 4:25 PM - - 1:00PM | 5:00PM | 5:00PM | 7:40AM | 8:40AM | 8:50AM | 1:00 PM - 5
DEPART Beaconsfield SS, Eaglemount Road 10:25AM | 4:35PM - - 1:10PM | 5:10PM | 5:10PM | 7:50AM | 8:50AM | 9:00AM | 1:10PM - -
DEPART St Ambrose, Glenpark St (Bus Stop) 10:30 AM | 4:40 PM - - 1:15PM | 5:15PM | 5:15PM | 7:55AM | 8:55AM | 9:05AM | 1:15PM - .
DEPART Mackay Airport (Bus Bay) 10:45AM | 5:05 PM - - 1:50PM | 5:30PM | 5:30PM | 8:20AM | 9:10AM | 9:20AM | 1:30 PM - .
**THURSDAY ONLY - Hold at Mackay Airport - clear flight VA605** ok R _ _ . . . . . . . - -
DEPART Walkerston Woolworths, Creek Street (Bus Stop) 10:55 AM | 5:25 PM - - 2:00PM | 5:40PM | 5:40PM | 8:30AM | 9:20AM | 9:30AM | 1:55PM . s
DEPART Eton Shop, Peak Downs Highway (Bus Stop) 11:10 AM | 5:40 PM - - 2:15PM | 5:55PM | 5:55PM | 8:45AM | 9:35AM | 9:45AM | 2:10 PM - .
AMPOL Nebo Truckstop, Peak Downs HWY (Comfort STOP) 12:00PM | 6:30 PM - - 3:05PM | 6:45PM | 6:45PM | 9:35AM | 10:25AM | 10:35AM | 3:00 PM - -

BP Peak Downs Roadhouse . - - . R - - - - - 3:55 PM 4:00 PM 4:00 PM

Buffel Park Village - . -

- - 8:00 PM - - - 11:45 AM - 4:15 PM -
Dysart SPV . . - - 4:55 PM . . 11:25 AM - - 4:50 PM - o
Ausco Stayover Dysart - - - - 5:00 PM - - 11:30 AM - - 4:55 PM - -
Dysart Civeo Village - - - - 5:05 PM - - 11:35 AM - - 5:00 PM - -
POSITION Moranbah Airport . 12:45PM | 7:25 PM - . . . . -
DEPART Moranbah Airport 12:50PM | 7:30PM | 12:50 PM | 7:45PM . . . - - - - - s
Buffel Park Village . 1:10 PM 8:05 PM . . . . R .
Leichhardt Accommodation Village 1:00PM | 7:40 PM . . . . . - . . . . 4:15 PM
Moranbah SPV, Belyando Avenue 1:03PM | 7:43PM - - - - 7:55 PM - 11:35 AM - - - 4:18 PM
Moranbah Civeo Village 1:05PM | 7:45PM - - - - 7:57 PM - 11:37 AM - - - 4:20 PM
Eureka Village 1:30PM | 8:10 PM - - - - 8:22 PM - 12:02 PM - - - s
BLUE Font times - ON REQUEST Stops - Arrival times are approxiamate ONLY
SPM1 Service Dates - EVERY 3 DAYS SPM1EXT Service Dates
NOV 25 DEC 25 JAN 26 FEB 26 MAR 26 APR 26 NOV 25 JAN 26 MAR 26
3-Nov 18-Nov 3-Dec 18-Dec 2-Jan 17-Jan 1-Feb 16-Feb 3-Mar 18-Mar 2-Apr 17-Apr 15-Nov 2-Jan 6-Mar
6-Nov 21-Nov 6-Dec 21-Dec 5-Jan 20-Jan 4-Feb 19-Feb 6-Mar 21-Mar 5-Apr 20-Apr 21-Nov 17-Jan 21-Mar
9-Nov 24-Nov 9-Dec 24-Dec 8-Jan 23-Jan 7-Feb 22-Feb 9-Mar 24-Mar 8-Apr 23-Apr DEC 25 23-Jan 27-Mar
12-Nov 27-Nov 12-Dec 27-Dec 11-Jan 26-Jan 10-Feb 25-Feb 12-Mar 27-Mar 11-Apr 26-Apr 6-Dec FEB 26 APR 26
15-Nov 30-Nov 15-Dec 30-Dec 14-Jan 29-Jan 13-Feb 28-Feb 15-Mar 30-Mar 14-Apr 29-Apr 12-Dec 7-Feb 11-Apr
2-Apr 2-May 27-Dec 13-Feb 17-Apr
28-Feb 2-May Q5668 Version 19/12/2025 CA




BMA
MACKAY TRANSFER SERVICES K / N ET/ C

Effective 6 January 2026 moving people

DYSART / MORANBAH VILLAGES > MACKAY

SERVICE CODE| BT3 BT4 BT3EXT | BT4EXT | GRM11 | GRM12 PD23 BMA3B GY9 PD24 BMA2 GY10 SPM2
FREQUENCY| MON-FRI MON-FRI WED-THU WED-THU MON TUE WED WED WED D/S THU THU THUN/S Every 3 days
DEPART SERVICE DETAILS (Flight Info etc.) QQ8461 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A See below Dates
Dysart Civeo Village . R R R R R . 5:45 PM . . 5:45 AM . .
Ausco Stayover Dysart - - - - - - - 5:50 PM - - 5:50 AM - -
Dysart SPV . . . . . . . 5:55 PM . - 5:55 AM - -
Saraji Upper Car Park . . . . . . - 6:20 PM - - 6:20 AM - 6:20 AM
Saraji Lower Car Park - - - - - - - 6:25 PM - - 6:25 AM - 6:25 AM
Buffel Park Village - - 8:00 AM | 8:00 PM - - 5:25 PM - - 5:25 AM - - -
ARRIVE Possum Flats - External Gate . . . . . . 5:50 PM . . 5:50 AM . . .
Peak Downs Mine - - - - - - 6:20PM | 6:45PM - 6:20 AM | 6:45 AM - 7:15 AM
Possum Flats - External Gate . . . . . . 6:35 PM - - 6:35 AM - R -
Eureka Village 7:45AM | 7:45PM - - 5:30PM | 5:30 AM - - 6:55 PM - - 7:10 AM -
Leichhardt Village 810 AM | 8:10 PM . . . . . . . . . . .
Moranbah SPV, Belyando Avenue 8:13AM | 8:13PM . . . . . . 7:23 PM . . 7:38 AM .
Moranbah Civeo Village 8:15AM | 8:15PM - - - - - - 7:25 PM - - 7:40 AM -
ARRIVE Moranbah Airport (Depart Flight QQ3461 @ 9:50AM) 8:30AM | 8:30PM | 8:20AM | 8:20PM | 6:00PM | 6:00 AM - - 7:35 PM - - 7:50 AM -
AMPOL Nebo Truckstop, Peak Downs HWY (Comfort STOP) 9:20 AM | 9:20 PM - - 6:50PM | 6:50AM | 7:40PM | 8:05PM | 8:25PM | 7:40AM | 8:05AM | 8:40 AM | 8:40 AM
ARRIVE Eton Shop, Peak Downs Highway (Bus Stop) 10:20 AM | 10:20 PM - - 7:40PM | 7:40AM | 8:30PM | 8:45PM | 9:15PM | 8:30AM | 8:45AM | 9:30 AM | 9:30 AM
ARRIVE Walkerston Woolworths, Creek Street (Bus Stop) 10:35 AM | 10:35 PM - - 7:55PM | 7:55AM | 8:45PM | 9:00PM | 9:30PM | 8:45AM | 9:00AM | 9:45AM | 9:45 AM
ARRIVE Mackay Airport (Bus Bay) 10:45 AM | 10:45 PM - - 8:05PM | 8:05AM | 8:55PM | 9:10PM | 9:40PM | 8:55AM | 9:10AM | 9:55 AM | 10:05 AM
ARRIVE St Ambrose, Glenpark St (Bus Stop) 11:00 AM | 11:00 PM - - 8:25PM | 8:25AM | 9:10PM | 9:25PM | 9:55PM | 9:10AM | 9:25AM | 10:10 AM | 10:20 AM
ARRIVE Beaconsfield SS, Eaglemount Road 11:05 AM | 11:05 PM - - 8:35PM | 8:35AM | 9:15PM | 9:30PM | 10:00PM | 9:15AM | 9:30 AM | 10:15 AM | 10:25 AM
ARRIVE Northern Beaches Bowls Club, Mackay Bucasia Rd (Bus Stop) 11:15 AM | 11:15Pm - - 8:45PM | 8:45AM | 9:25PM | 9:40PM | 10:10PM | 9:25AM | 9:40 AM | 10:25 AM | 10:35 AM
ARRIVE Blacks Beach - Chenoweth Dr (Bus Stop) 11:25 AM | 11:25 PM - - 9:00PM | 9:00AM | 9:35PM | 9:50PM | 10:20PM | 9:35AM | 9:50AM | 10:35AM | 10:45 AM
ARRIVE 47/58 Tolcher St, Glenella (Bus Stop) 11:40 AM | 11:40 PM - - 9:15PM | 9:15AM | 9:50PM | 10:05PM | 10:35PM | 9:50AM | 10:05AM | 10:50 AM | 11:00 AM
BLUE Font times - ON REQUEST Stops - Arrival times are approxiamate ONLY
SPM2 Service Dates - EVERY 3 DAYS
NOV 25 DEC 25 JAN 26 FEB 26 MAR 26 APR 26
1-Nov 16-Nov 1-Dec 16-Dec 3-Jan 18-Jan 2-Feb 17-Feb 1-Mar 19-Mar 3-Apr 21-Apr
4-Nov 19-Nov 4-Dec 19-Dec 6-Jan 21-Jan 5-Feb 20-Feb 4-Mar 22-Mar 6-Apr 24-Apr
7-Nov 22-Nov 7-Dec 22-Dec 9-Jan 24-Jan 8-Feb 23-Feb 7-Mar 25-Mar 9-Apr 27-Apr
10-Nov 25-Nov 10-Dec 25-Dec 12-Jan 27-Jan 11-Feb 26-Feb 10-Mar 28-Mar 12-Apr 30-Apr
13-Nov 28-Nov 13-Dec 28-Dec 15-Jan 30-Jan 14-Feb 13-Mar 31-Mar 15-Apr 3-May
31-Dec 16-Mar 18-Apr Q5668 Version 19/12/2025 CA




